
 
 
 

 
 

LRCGB SINGLE BREED OPEN SHOW 
4 June 2023 

 
OPEN CLASSES 

Judge: Camilla Backman (Gleska) [Sweden] 
 

RESULTS 
 
BEST IN SHOW: Dario Della Caveja (Mrs L Ferguson) 
RESERVE BEST IN SHOW: Mikette Aye Aye Captain (Mrs J Blunden) 
BEST PUPPY: Mikette Aye Aye Captain (Mrs J Blunden) 
BEST VETERAN: Fullforge Free Horizons Con Mikette ShCM (Miss L Blunden) 
  
Best Dog: Dario Della Caveja (Mrs L Ferguson) 
Reserve Best Dog: Mikette Aye Aye Captain (Mrs J Blunden) 
Best Puppy Dog: Mikette Aye Aye Captain (Mrs J Blunden) 
Best Veteran Dog: Gaesten Zippy Zingo At Nelbekio ShCM R14 VW (Miss J Nelson)   
Best Bitch: Mizani Diorbe Of Vienna (Mrs L & Mr J W G Monk) 
Reserve Best Bitch: Mikette Autumnal Equinox (Miss L Blunden) 
Best Puppy Bitch: Mikette Autumnal Equinox (Miss L Blunden) 
Best Veteran Bitch: Fullforge Free Horizons Con Mikette ShCM (Miss L Blunden) 

 
 
Class 1 Veteran Dog  (2 Entries) 
1st Gaesten Zippy Zingo At Nelbekio ShCM R14 VW (Miss J Nelson)   
2nd  Mizani Dorocco Raffaele (Mr A J Grantham) 
  
Class 2 Puppy Dog  (4 Entries, 1 Absent) 
1st Mikette Aye Aye Captain (Mrs J Blunden) 
2nd  Nelbekio Just A Breeze (Mrs J Clough) 
3rd  Nelbekio Just My Style (Mr A & Mrs J Roberts) 
  
Class 3 Junior Dog  (2 Entries) 
1st Moonreed Drake (Mrs A, Mr D & Miss J Worrall) 
2nd Pablo At Panrico (Imp Serb) (Mrs J Smith) 
  
Class 4: Novice Dog  (2 Entries) 
1st Dark Darling Of My Eye (Mrs S O’Ciobhain) 
2nd Pablo At Panrico (Imp Serb) (Mrs J Smith) 
  
Class 5 Post Graduate Dog  (No Entries) 
  
Class 6 Limit Dog (2 Entries) 
1st   Truffalusa November Moon From Mizani (Mrs L Ferguson) 
2nd  Gaesten Top Tinker (Mr K J & Mrs S C Tollerfield) 
  
Class 7 Open Dog (3 Entries, 1 Absent) 
1st  Dario Della Caveja (Mrs L Ferguson) 
2nd  Arcticbreeze Turbulence At Allsong (Mr S & Mrs B L Whittick) 
  



Class 8 Veteran Bitch (3 Entries) 
1st    Fullforge Free Horizons Con Mikette ShCM (Miss L Blunden) 
2nd   Nelbekio Almost An Angel (Miss J Nelson) 
3rd   Nelbekio Almost Aurelia (Mrs A & Mr A Cole) 
  
Class 9 Puppy Bitch (3 Entries) 
1st  Mikette Autumnal Equinox (Miss L Blunden) 
2nd  Nelbekio Just The Ticket (Miss J Nelson) 
3rd   Uk Amadar Sweet Child ‘O’mine (Mrs M Allen) 
  
Class 10 Junior Bitch (3 Entries) 
1st   Allsong Nuova Luna (Mr S & Mrs B L Whittick) 
2nd  Camminare Tremia Cedrina (Mrs A & Mr S Walker) 
3rd  Withheld 
  
Class 11 Novice Bitch (3 Entries, 1 Absent, 1 Withdrawn) 
1st  Nelbekio Elite Elenora At Danatro (Ms D & Mr R C & Mr N C Hatch & Johnson & 

Hatch-Johnson) 
  
Class 12 Post Graduate Bitch (7 Entries) 
1st      Nelbekio Elite Emilia (Mrs A & Mr A Cole) 
2nd     Regun Nara (Imp It) (Mr A Slater) 
3rd     Mikette Million Dreams (Mrs K, Mr B & Miss M Bransby) 
Res   Arcticbreeze Hopscotch To Floreydown (Miss W Heller) 
VHC   Nelbekio High Hopes (Ms S Langley) 
  
Class 13 Limit Bitch (7 Entries, 2 Absent)) 
1st  Mizani Sebio Iola (Mrs L Lillicrap) 
2nd  Mikette Maledictus (Miss L Blunden) 
3rd  Moonreed Warbler At Allsong (Mr S & Mrs B L Whittick) 
Res  Solipse Gelato Noce Di Cocco At Nelbekio (Miss J Nelson) 
VHC  Gaesten Tatler’s Tezza (Mrs A, Mr D & Miss J Worrall) 
  
Class 14 Open Bitch (3 Entries) 
1st  Mizani Diorbe Of Vienna (Mrs L & Mr J W G Monk) 
2nd Nelbekio Be It Bambalina (Mrs K & Mr B Bransby) 
3rd  Gaesten Dannys Delight At Joydon (Mr D H Lightfoot) 

 
 

BEST HEAD: Dario Della Caveja (Mrs L Ferguson) 
BEST COAT: Arcticbreeze Turbulence At Allsong (Mr S & Mrs B L Whittick) 
BEST MOVEMENT: Dario Della Caveja (Mrs L Ferguson) 

 



 
 
 
 

SINGLE BREED OPEN SHOW 
4 June 2023 

 
SPECIAL AWARD CLASSES 

Judge: Miss Rebecca DeBlasi (Mianatra) 
 

RESULTS 
 
Class 15 Special Yearling  (7 Entries, 3 Absent) 
1st   Allsong Nuova Luna (Mr S & Mrs B L Whittick) 
2nd Moonreed Drake (Mrs A, Mr D & Miss J Worrall) 
3rd Arcticbreeze Hopscotch To Floreydown (Miss W Heller) 
Res Nelbekio Just My Style (Mr A & Mrs J Roberts) 
  
Class 16 Special Open Dog  (5 Entries, 1 Absent) 
1st   Arcticbreeze Turbulence At Allsong (Mr S & Mrs B L Whittick) 
2nd  Truffalusa November Moon From Mizani (Mrs L Ferguson) 
3rd  Mizani Dioro Over Savio (Miss J Nelson) 
Res Mizani Dorocco Raffaele (Mr A J Grantham) 
  
Class 17 Special Open Bitch  (11 Entries, 5 Absent, 1 Withdrawn) 
1st    Mizani Diorbe Of Vienna (Mrs L & Mr J W G Monk) 
2nd Mizani Sebio Iola (Mrs L Lillicrap) 
3rd Greenbankes Kara (Miss S Tindall) 
Res Moonreed Warbler At Allsong (Mr S & Mrs B L Whittick) 
VHC Mizani Diora Rose (Mr A J Grantham) 

 
 
 


